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STATE OF KANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION : KeAoRe=82-3=117 . AP! NUMBER . 13-~113-21,192.0000
200 Colgrads Derby Buiiding .
Wichlta, Kansas 67202 : LEASE NAME Rupp
: TYPE OR PRINT WELL NUMBER #1L
NOTICE: Fill ouf complotely
and return to Cons. Dive -4950 Fte from S Section Line

office within 30 days.
775 Ft. from E Section Line

LEASE OPERATOR Pintail Petroleum SEC. 25 TWP.21 RGE. 2 (E)or@
aobress 412 E. Douglas Suite #1 W::Lchita, Ks. COUNTY McPherson
PHONE#(316_263-2243 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5086 Date Well Completed 8_10-87
Character of Well __dry ' Piugging Commenced 8-10-87
(oit, Gas,SwD, Input, Water Supply Well) Piugging Completed 8-10-87 )

Did you notify the KCC/KDHE Joint District Office prior to plugging this weil? Ves

Which KCC/KDHE Joint Office did you notify? Wichita - Tuttle

is ACO~1 filed?__ MO If not, is well log attached? ves

Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom TeDse 3530' .
Show depfth and thickness of ail water, oil and gas formations. |

OlL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS l CASING RECORD

Formation Content From To Slze Put in Pulled out

0 27113 8 5/8'|  Cementéd to surface

Descrlbe in detall the manner in which the well was plugged, Indicating where the mud fluid was
placed and the method or methods used in Introducing it into the hole. |f cement or other plugs
were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from__feet to feet each set.

at 250" to 40"
Fill rathole with 10 sacks

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of +his form.)

Name of Plugging Contractor_ Berentz Drilling Co. . Inc.. License No._ 5892
Address P. 0. Box 428 Eureka, Kansas 67045
STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Greenwood »5Se

Kevin F. Hough (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of

above-described well, belng flrst dul ¥ls¥wdrnidh cath, says: Tha
statements, and matters hereln confalimedrrand theydogyof the abg
the same are true and correct, so help me God,

AUG"i 1‘{‘ 198?(Signa‘fur p)

1 have knowledge ot Yhe ftacts,

Tiled that

Fuvnbn,

KS-

CONSERVATION DIVISION
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORNYT@béF6re me this L3th day of August ,19 87

Notary Public

b Commission Expires: 9-1-89

Form CP-4
Revised 08-84




L O G 0 r

W E L L

OPERATOR: Pintail Petroleum

CONTRACTOR: Berentz Drilling Co., Inc.

Commenced with Rotary 8-3-87
Completed with Rotary 8-10-87

Casing: 8 5/8"----

Soil

Sand & Shale
Lime

Shale & Lime
Shale

Lime

Shale

Shale & Lime
Lime

Sand

Lime & Shale
Shale

Sand Douglas
Shale

Lime Lansing K.C.

Shale

Lime Mississippi
Shale Kinderhook
Lime Hunton
Viola

Simpson

157 113,24V %. 0000

Rupp #l
NW NE NE

Section 25-21-2W
McPherson County, Ks.

211' cemented with 150 sacks

3 ]
215"
565"
770"
985"

1045
1672
1975
2063
2074
2020
2156"'
2221°
2344
27217
2985
3318'
3375
3482
3512
3530'R.T.D.

RECEIVLD
STATE GORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 1T 1987

CONSERYATICH DIVISIIN
Wichiia, Kensas



