STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colerate Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202	TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.	API NUMBER 15-113-21,192.0000
		LEASE NAME Rupp
		WELL NUMBER #1
		775 Ft. from E Section Line
LEASE OPERATOR Pintail Pet	roleum	SEC. 25 TWP. 21 RGE. 2 (E) or (W)
ADDRESS 412 E. Douglas Suite #1 Wichita, Ks.		COUNTY McPherson
PHONE#(316 <u>263-2243</u> OPERATORS LICENSE NO. <u>5086</u>		Date Well Completed 8-10-87
Character of Well <u>dry</u>		Plugging Commenced 8-10-87
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	ater Supply Well)	Plugging Completed $8-10-87$
Did you notify the KCC/KDHE Jo	oint District Office prior to	o plugging this well? <u>yes</u>
Which KCC/KDHE Joint Office di	d you notify? <u>Wichita -</u>	Tuttle
is ACO-1 filed? <u>no</u> li	not, is well log attached?_	yes
Producing Formation	Depth to Top	BottomT.D3530'
Show depth and thickness of a	li water, oil and gas format	ions.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	1	CASING RECORD
Formation Content	From To Size	Put in Pulled out
	0 211 8 5/8	' Cemented to surface
		ed, indicating where the mud fluid was
placed and the method or method were used, state the character Filled hole from 3530' t	ods used in introducing it is of same and depth placed, of 250' with 50 vis, mud Mix 10 sx. Spot plug f	nto the hole. If cement or other plugs from_feet tofeet each setMixed 50 ex. Spot plugged rom 40' to ground level.
(if additional desc	ription is necessary, use B	ACK of this form.)
Name of Plugging Contractor B	erentz Drilling Co., In	c. License No. 5892
Address P. O. Box 428	Eureka, Kansas 6704	5`
STATE OF <u>Kansas</u>	COUNTY OF Greenwood	d,ss.
Kevin F. Hough above-described well, being fi statements, and matters herein the same are true and correct,	irst duly <u>'ടെയ്റ്റ്റ്</u> റെ oath, say: n ഗുനിപ്പോകൾ?വസി (thewelgogy of th n so help me God.	mployee of Operator) or (Operator) of s: That I have knowledge of the facts, he above-described well as filed that
	, AUG 1 7 1987 (Signature (Address)	
SUBSCRIBED AN	CONSERVATION DIVISION	<u>P_O. BOx 428 Eureka, KS.</u> 13th_ day of <u>August</u> ,19_87

MARY ALICE EVENSON State of Kansas My Appl. Exp. Sept. 1, 1989

Olive Cue Notary Public Commission Expires: 9-1-89

LOG OF WELL

Rupp #1 NW NE NE Section 25-21-2W McPherson County, Ks.

OPERATOR: Pintail Petroleum

CONTRACTOR: Berentz Drilling Co., Inc.

Commenced with Rotary 8-3-87 Completed with Rotary 8-10-87

Casing: 8 5/8"----211' cemented with 150 sacks

Soil Sand & Shale Lime	3' 215' 565'
Shale & Lime	770 '
Shale	985'
Lime	1045 '
Shale	1672'
Shale & Lime	1975'
Lime	2063'
Sand	2074'
Lime & Shale	2020 '
Shale	2156'
Sand Douglas	2221 '
Shale	2344'
Lime Lansing K.C.	2721 '
Shale	2985'
Lime Mississippi	3318'
Shale Kinderhook	3375'
Lime Hunton	3482'
Viola	3512'
Simpson	3530'R.T.D.

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 1 7 1987

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kensas